ARTHUR WOODS, Police Commissioner. 	mon school education or its equivalent. Experi- to assemble and repair electric machines and to 	FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 

ence in the handling of men or in skilled trades perform such other work as may properly be ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED (1,400) 
BOARD MEETINGS. 	will receive special consideration. Candidates required of electricians. 	 TWIN FIRE ALARM POSTS. 

must be not less than 5 feet 7 inches in height 	Requirements-Applicants must present evi- 	The time allowed for complete manufacture